## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

No.A.49014/1/2013/DPAR/SS-I(3)

Puducherry, dated: 12.01.2024

## CIRCULAR

Sub: Conduct of State Level Election Quiz for Voter Awareness Forum by Election Department, Puducherry – Sponsoring of officials – Reg.

A copy of the letter dated 04.01.2024 received from the Deputy Chief Electoral Officer, Puducherry on the subject mentioned above which is self-explanatory is enclosed herewith.

2. The Election Department has proposed to organize a State Level Election Quiz for Voter Awareness Forum in view of National Voters' Day. Therefore, all the Government Departments/ Offices are requested to sponsor one team of 2 officials to participate in the Quiz by registering in the Google form link provided by the Department.

/ BY ORDER /

(V. JAISANKAR)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

All the Government Departments/ Offices, Puducherry.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Electoral Officer, Pudycherry.
- 2. The Deputy Chief Electoral Officer, Puducherry.



## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

Villianur Main Road, Lawsthottam, Reddiarpalayam, Puducherry-605010

Phone: (0413) 2292204, 2292205

Fax :(0413) 2292206

Web: www.ceopuducherry.py.gov.in

"Greater Participation for a Stronger Democracy"

No.E.58/SVEEP/NVD/2024 - 12

Puducherry, dt.

€ 4 JAN 2024

To The Under Secretary to Government – DPAR Chief Secretariat Puducherry

Sir,

Sub: Elections - Conduct of State Level Election Quiz Competition

for Voter Awareness Forum - Reg.

\*\*\*\*

In view of the National Voters Day 2024, the Elections Department is conducting a State Level Election Quiz for Voter Awareness Forum (All Officials/staff of Government Departments)

- 2. In view of this, the DPAR is requested to instruct all the Government Departments/Offices to sponsor one team of 2 Officials each, to participate in the Quiz. The participants may be informed to register their names in the google form at <a href="https://forms.gle/kPiBKXxFDDxhTCBWA">https://forms.gle/kPiBKXxFDDxhTCBWA</a>
- 3. The DEOs may encourage the participation of BLOs/BLO Supervisors/AEROs. However, no other officials from the office of DEO Puducherry and Karaikal shall participate.

participate.

Yours faithfully,

(B.Thillaivel)

DEPUTY CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

Copy to,

1. The District Election Officer, Puducherry and Karaikal. - for necessary action.